PROPELLER CLUB PORT MANATEE

2020 Vocational Scholarship Program Application Deadline April 15



The requirements are listed below:

- The applicant must be enrolled at Manatee Technical College Business Management, Information Technology, Law, Public Safety & Security, Manufacturing and Transportation and Logistics programs.
- 2. Applicant must complete a typed essay outlining why they feel they would be a good candidate for the award.
- 3. The application, essay and supporting letters of recommendation must be forwarded to the Port Manatee Propeller Club Scholarship Selection Committee

Four applicants will receive a onetime scholarship of \$1,000. For additional info email: <u>dstpierre@portmanatee.com</u>

Port of Port Manatee Propeller Club Vocational Scholarship Application

General Applicant Information			
Name		High School	

Name and title of individuals providing recommendations: (letters must be attached)		
Name	Title	

Extracurricular Activities at school or in the community		

Awards and Honors Received

I acknowledge receiving the eligibility requirements and scholarship criteria.

Port of Port Manatee Propeller Club Scholarship Requirements and Criteria

- The Port of Port Manatee Propeller club will be awarding four onetime scholarships with a total value of \$1,000 each to Manatee Technical College students. Applicants may be full time or dual enrolled MTC students seeking technical certification in the Business Management, Information Technology, Public Safety & Security, Manufacturing and Transportation and Logistics programs. The Port of Port Manatee Propeller Club will coordinate with MTC and deposit scholarship awards directly into the student account at the college.
- 2. Applicant must be a new or currently enrolled Manatee Technical College student to be eligible.
- 3. Applicant must complete a typed essay outlining why they feel they would be a good candidate for the award. Some things worth noting include your academic record, any awards received, financial need and why you believe you chosen field of study would be valuable to the maritime community.
- 4. Applications must be forwarded to the Port of Port Manatee Propeller Club, Scholarship Committee no later than April 15, 2020. Award recipients will be announced at the May meeting of the club's general membership.
- 5. For additional information or to submit your application electronically email <u>dstpierre@portmanatee.com</u>